

Plan ahead for the ones you love.

Join our Estate Planning Lunch & Learn.



All you need is love. But when it comes to protecting your loved ones with an estate plan, a little information is helpful, too. To help you gain greater insight into important estate planning considerations, our team from Lincoln Financial will be hosting a Lunch & Learn:

Hosted by: E Lawrence Smith February 19, 2018 Noon-1pm

UTDallas Student Union Galaxy Rooms A & B (SU2.602)

800 W. Campbell Road Richardson, Texas 75080

During this session, you'll learn the answers to commonly asked questions like:

- What is my estate?
- How do I ensure my wishes are carried out?
- What's the process of naming a guardian for my children?
- What about life insurance?
- How do I minimize any taxes, court costs, or legal fees?
- How do I incorporate charitable giving?

Act now to protect the ones you love. RSVP for the Lunch & Learn. **REGISTER HERE**

©2018 Lincoln National Corporation

LincolnFinancial.com/Retirement

Lincoln Financial Group is the marketing name for Lincoln National Corporation and its affiliates.

Affiliates are separately responsible for their own financial and contractual obligations.

LCN-1982127-010218 CCT 1/18 **Z03** Order code: UOT-UTX-RFL008 E Lawrence Smith is a registered representative of Lincoln Financial Advisors Corp. Securities and investment advisory services offered through Lincoln Financial Advisors Corp., broker/ dealer (member SIPC) and registered investment advisor. Insurance offered through Lincoln affiliates and other fine companies. 14911 Quorum Drive, suite 300, Dallas, TX 75254. Phone (800)999-2559

The *Lincoln Alliance*[®] program includes certain services provided by Lincoln Financial Advisors Corp. (LFA), a broker-dealer (member FINRA) and an affiliate of Lincoln Financial Group, 1300 S. Clinton St., Fort Wayne, IN 46802. Unaffiliated broker-dealers also may provide services to customers. Lincoln Investment Advisors Corporation (LIAC) is the investment management organization of Lincoln Financial Group.

Lincoln Financial Group $^{\circ}$ affiliates, their distributors, and their respective employees, representatives, and/or insurance agents do not provide tax, accounting, or legal advice. Please consult an independent advisor as to any tax, accounting, or legal statements made herein.



